

## News Release (6409 TSE 1)

April 2, 2019

Company KITO CORPORATION

President and CEO Yoshio Kito Identification Code 6409 (TSE 1)

# Kito Europe to Shows for the First Time at "bauma"

Dusseldorf, April 2, 2019 – German subsidiary of industrial hoist and crane maker Kito Corporation (head office: Yamanashi, Japan; president: Yoshio Kito), will exhibit at "bauma" 2019 in Munich, Germany, April 8-14.

#### Outline of the exhibition

Show name : bauma 2019 <a href="https://www.bauma.de/index-2.html">https://www.bauma.de/index-2.html</a>

Days : April 8 (Mon) - 14 (Sun), 7 days

Venue : Messe München trade-fair center

Exhibit : Hall C4, booth 142

Kito Europe will exhibit for the first time at "bauma", the world's leading trade fair for construction machinery, building material machines, mining machines, construction vehicles and construction equipment. From April 8 to 14, 2019, around 3,700 exhibitors from about 60 countries will present their state-of-the-art products and innovations in Munich. At Kito booth, we are going to introduce our premiere products: manual hoists and electric chain hoists. For detailed information visit our Kito Europe website: <a href="https://www.kito.net/en/news/kito-europe-at-bauma-2019/">https://www.kito.net/en/news/kito-europe-at-bauma-2019/</a>

### Kito corporate profile

Since its founding in 1932, Kito has been a leading manufacturer of material-handling equipment, supplying safe, high-quality products and detailed services to customers in a wide variety of industries. From core products like chain hoists, lever hoists, wire rope hoists and cranes, to below-the-hook devices like chain slings, hooks and other peripherals, Kito products are employed and prized by customers in over 50 nations.

Kito Europe was established in 2006 in Dusseldorf as Kito's European sales arm, delivering the trusted qualities of the Kito brand to the European region.

#### For inquiries about this release contact:

Email: info@kito.net